

**Misc EX 19/25**

Order no. 02 Dated: 13.03.25

Today is fixed for SR .  
Hazira filed by ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner.

OP appeared before the court with vokatnama and filed a petition and prayed for time for filing objection on the ground stated therein. Considered . The case be fixed for hearing.

**Fix 21.04.25 for hearing and payment .**

Jamshed Shaikh  
**JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna**