

Misc Exe.19-2025 R

Order no.05 Dated: 14.07.25

Today is fixed for hearing and apyment.

Hazira is filed by the Ld. lawyer on behalf of the the petitioner.

O.P. is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

P.O.is on transfer. Ld. ACJM,Kalna is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 18.08.25 for hearing and payment of 10 % of due amount i.d.DW.

Dictated and corrected by me

Smt S.Roy  
JM 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)